Can You See Me Now Competition Terms

1. The Promoter

The Promoter of this competition is Coventry University Students' Union, Jordan Well, Coventry, CV1 5QT ("the Promoter")

2. The Competition

The title of the competition is "Can You See me now"

3. Entry and Eligibility

- 3.1. This competition is open to all current students of the Coventry University Group. Evidence of eligibility may be required and use of false information will result in disqualification.
- 3.2. There is no entry fee and no purchase necessary to enter this competition.
- 3.3. All references to designs in these terms and conditions include any image, file type or format which may be used to submit a design for the purposes of this competition.
- 3.4. To enter the competition, entrants must design an icon that meets the brief criteria and submit it via the Can You See Me Now microsite at cusu.org/seeme
- 3.5. Only one entry is allowed per student. If there are any duplicate entries, then only the first submitted version will be accepted.
- 3.6. The competition will run from January 17th 2022until 18th February 2022. Only entries received up to and including the closing date/time will be eligible.
- 3.7. No entries provided by agencies or third parties will be allowed.
- 3.8. By submitting an entry, entrants confirm that any designs submitted are not defamatory, unlawful, discriminatory, or malicious, do not infringe third-party rights and are not subject to conflicting agreements in place that restrict their use.
- 3.9. By submitting an entry, entrants agree that the Promoter may, but is not required to, make any designs submitted with the winning entry, available on its websites, social media pages and any other media, whether now known or invented in the future, and in connection with any publicity of the competition. Entrants grant permission for the Promoter to make "the Design" available worldwide on a free-to-use basis and give up any intellectual property rights relating to the design.
- 3.10. By submitting an entry, entrants agree that any personal information provided with the entry may be held and used by the Promoter to administer the competition and/or to fulfil, deliver or arrange the prize.
- 3.11. All information detailing how to enter this competition forms part of these terms and conditions. It is a condition of entry that all rules are accepted as final and that the entrant agrees to abide by these rules. The decision of the judges is final and no correspondence will be entered into. Submission of an entry will be taken to mean acceptance of these terms and conditions.

4. Prizes & Winners

- 4.1. The top 5 entries according to public vote are guaranteed a place on the shortlist, the remainder of the shortlist will be chosen by the panel of judges ("the Panel").
- 4.2. The winning entry will be the one which is judged to best meet the criteria by the Panel. A second place and 5 highly commended entries will also be awarded
- 4.3. The final design generated from the winning entry ("the Design") will be professionally recreated and may differ from the original artwork.

- 4.4. The winner will be notified on the 21st March 2022 and will receive an award at the exhibition event at the end of March..
- 4.5. The Promoter takes no responsibility for entries not received for whatever reason.
- 4.6. The Prize pool is as follows:
 - 4.6.1. First Place, a £250 Amazon voucher, a print of their design, half a day of studio time with Phoenix Creative and a VIP pass for the exhibition event.
 - 4.6.2. Second place, a £100 Amazon voucher and a VIP pass for the exhibition event.
 - 4.6.3. Highly commended x 5, a £50 Amazon voucher and a VIP pass for the exhibition event.
- 4.7. In the event an exhibition event is unable to go ahead winners, will be notified via email and winning entries will be announced online at cusu.org/seeme.
- 4.8. The Promoter reserves the right to substitute any or all components of the prize for another of equivalent value in the event the original prize offered is not available.
 - 4.8.1.In the event an exhibition event is unable to go ahead there will be no substitution for the VIP pass
- 4.9. Prizes are non-exchangeable and non-transferable
- 4.10. The Promoter is not responsible for inaccurate prize details supplied to any entrant by any third party connected with this promotion.
- 4.11. The Promoter may use the name and age of the winning entrant for the purposes of publicity and promotions, including media interviews and in particular, to publish such information in any of the following media: post-event publications, the Promoter's websites, and their social media sites. The winner will act reasonably and in accordance with such requests as may be communicated by the Promoter to the winner in the event of any publicity which arises in connection with the competition.
- 4.12. The Promoter reserves the right to withhold prizes if, in the opinion of the Panel, the quality of entries falls below the standard required.

5. Limitation of Liability

Insofar as is permitted by law, the Promoter, its agents or distributors will not in any circumstances be responsible or liable to compensate the winner or accept any liability for any loss, damage, personal injury or death occurring as a result of taking up the prize except where it is caused by the negligence of the Promoter, its agents or distributors or that of their employees. Your statutory rights are not affected.

6. Data Protection and Publicity

The Promoter will only process your personal information as set out in the Privacy Policy, which can be found on the following link: https://www.cusu.org/tac/privacy/ See also Condition 4.11 with regard to the announcement of winners.

7. General

- 7.1. If there is any reason to believe that there has been a breach of these terms and conditions, the Promoter may, at its sole discretion, reserve the right to exclude you from participating in the competition.
- 7.2. The Promoter reserves the right to hold void, suspend, cancel, or amend the prize competition where it becomes necessary to do so.
- 7.3. These terms and conditions shall be governed by English law, and the parties submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of England and Wales.